DECISION ON ELECTION OF THE DEPUTY CHAIRPERSON OF THE AFRICAN UNION (AU) COMMISSION (Doc.Assembly/AU/4 (XIX)

The Assembly,

- 1. ELECTS Mr. Erastus J.O. Mwencha as Deputy Chairperson of the AU Commission;
- 2. CONGRATULATES the newly elected Deputy Chairperson and wishes him the very best in carrying out his mandate and ASSURES him of the unwavering support of the Assembly.



African Union Common Repository

Organs

http://archives.au.int

Assembly Collection

Decision on Election of the Deputy Chairperson of the African Union (Au) Commission (Doc.Assembly/Au/4 (Xix)

African Union

African Union

http://archives.au.int/handle/123456789/92 Downloaded from African Union Common Repository